

Hong Kong Ice Hockey Officials Association

Welcome to the Hong Kong Ice Hockey Officials Association. You are invited to be a part of this brand new organization specifically designed and promote support Hong Kong Game Officials and cater to the needs of this unique group.

Our Mission

To unify the Game Officials in Hong Kong in order to provide streamlined training, supervision and assigning. Maintaining the highest of standard is top priority for all Game Officials and we look to provide clear and consistent information and instruction to ensure all Game Officials produce the same clear and consistent standard on the ice. With this we can help to further the ability, advancement and goals of all Game Officials in Hong Kong.

Our Policy

To address and identify the needs of all Game Officials in Hong Kong and to treat all members fairly and equally. We understand that all Game Officials officiate for different reasons and all have different goals. We strive to support Game Officials in all cases and help them achieve their goals large or small.



Hong Kong Ice Hockey Officials Association

		2016 – 2017 Officials Registration	Form	Dhata		
Annual Registration Fee HK\$ 100		Please tick the appropriate box(es).		Photo		
☐ Cash ☐ Cheque		Date of Application:		(For new		
Membership fee can be paid by cash or cheque, payable to 'Hong Kong Ice Hockey Officials Association Limited'.		Discipline: □ On Ice Official □ Scorekee Qualification: □ Language: □ Cantonese □ Mandarin □ E		applicant only)		
*Please delete as appropriate and complete the form below in BLOCK LETTER or Chinese.						
Surname:	Other Name:					
Address:						
Nationality:		Date of	Birth:Yr	mm dd		
	/ HK B	irth Cert. / Passport / Identification Docume	l .	Gender:		
		·		□M □F		
Contact Tel. No.:						
Email:						
Other information Please tick the appropriate box(es). Member of Hong Kong Ice Hockey Association						
Applicant's Signature Or Parent/Guardian Signature (if the applicant is under 18 years old of age) For Official use only:						
Approved Date:		Registration No.:	Approved by:			
Approved Date		1\6\91311411011 NO	Appioved by			



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Membership

Officials membership is not transferable. Admission is subject to the approval of the Executive Committee of the Hong Kong Ice Hockey Officials Association. If it is found in the sole and absolute view of Executive Committee that a member has conducted himself/herself in a bad manner or in a manner that might be discreditable to the HKIHOA, the member shall be liable to be subject to any of the sanctions imposed by the Executive Committee as it, at its sole and absolute discretion, deems fit and appropriate (which shall include, without limitation, the suspension of membership for a period or expulsion).

Property Responsibility

The responsibility in respect of facilities and premises used by the HKIHOA, including, without limitation, ice rink skating surface, the surrounding Plexiglas barrier, the rink support area, its interior and furnishings, the rink surfacing equipment and injury to other participants participating therein, will be that of each individual applicant (and his/her parents/guardian where applicable). Likewise, the applicant (and his/her parents/guardian where applicable for any damage that may be caused. The applicant (and his/her parents/guardian where applicable) shall indemnify the HKIHOA, its affiliates and sponsors and their respective directors, members, officers, employees, agents, coaches and referees for the forgoing.

Disclaimer

The applicant (and his/her parents/guardian where applicable) agrees that he/she takes part in the activities of the HKIHOA at his/her own risk. The applicant (and his/her parents/guardian where applicable) exempts, waives and releases the HKIHOA, its affiliates and sponsors and their respective directors, members, officers, employees, agents, coaches and referees ("releasees") from all claims for liability (whether actual, direct, incidental, consequential, special, exemplary, punitive or otherwise) and cause(s) of action, including, without limitation, for death, personal injury, accident to person, damage to, loss of and/or destruction of property whether or not caused by negligence including the negligence, if any, of releasees. The applicant (and his/her parents/guardian where applicable) further acknowledges that there may be risks and damages not known or not reasonably foreseeable at this time. Without affecting the generality of the forgoing, it is agreed as follows:

Personal Information Collection Statement

All personal information collected in this application form will be used by the HKIHOA for membership purposes and for the sending of information to members, including any promotional or advertising materials on any activities organized by the HKIHOA. The applicant agrees to authorize the HKIHOA to use the applicant's personal information for such purposes without limitation or reservation. If the applicant does not wish to receive such information, please contact the HKIHOA at 3713-2868 / Email: HKIHOA@hkahc.com.

Please tick the box below to indicate your acceptance

YES, I understand that the HKIHOA will NOT pass personal information to unauthorized third part YES, I understand all implications of this agreement and will abide by the terms and conditions at					
Applicant's Sign	ature	Date			
_					

Or

Parent/Guardian Signature (if the applicant is under 18 years old of age)